

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4506 OF 2025

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO IDHOL
Date: 2026.04.27
17:36:24 +0530

Faridha Sharmulla (Sharfulla) Sayyed @

Farida Israr Sayyed

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Applicant

..Respondents

Mr.Zoheb Shaikh for the Applicant.

Mrs.Sangeeta Shinde, APP for the Respondent – State.

Ms.Sandhya Navi with Chetna Birje, Bhujan More and Rupesh Kamble for Respondent No.2

Mr.Pradeep Shinde, PSI, (Pairavi) attached to RCF Police Station is present in Court.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 24TH APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeks accommodation. Learned counsel for the Applicant though does not oppose an adjournment, he makes a grievance that on earlier occasion, time was sought on behalf of Respondent No.2.

2. Though counsel for Respondent No.2 is accommodated, it is clarified that in no circumstances any further accommodation shall be granted.
3. At her request, stand over to 30th April, 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)