

Navnath Waghmare

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4506 OF 2025

Farida Sharmulla (Sharfulla) Sayyed ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Zohes Shaikh, for the Applicant.
Mr. Mayur Sonawane, APP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Sandhya Nair a/w B. More, Chetna Birje, Rupesh Kamble, for
the Respondent No.2.
Tadvi, PI. I.O. now at Mankhurd Police Station Mumbai.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 30th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. This Court is informed that the bail application of the co-accused is scheduled for hearing on 06th May, 2026.
2. Hence, stand over to 06th May, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)